Customers using OECM’s current agreements are not, in any way, obligated to participate in any Master 
Agreement resulting from this RFP. 

1.4.1 Historical Spend 

Approximate purchases through these existing agreements from July 2021 to December 2024 was 
approximately twenty million, eight hundred and eighty-one thousand dollars ($20,881,000). 

1.4.2 Customer Engagement 

The following Customers were engaged with the development of the Deliverables set out in this RFP:  

(a) Brock University; 

(b) Ottawa Catholic School Board; and, 

(c) York University. 

The above Customers are not, in any way, committed to participating in the Master Agreement